

DEPARTMENT OF POWER (ELECTRICAL) OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (E):: RUMGONG ELECTRICAL DIVISON

SIANG DISTRICT: RUMGONG: ARUNACHAL PRADESH

No. RUED/DB/NIT-28 (Yosing)/2024-25/_____

Dated:15/07/2024

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

(Forming part of NIT/Tender document)
Invitation for Bid (Modified as per OM/MAN/160 & 221)

The Executive Engineer (E), Rumgong Electrical Division, Department of Power, Rumgong; Siang District invites on behalf of Governor of Arunachal Pradesh sealed item rate tenders in P.W.D. Form-8 from the registered and eligible contractor of 32-Rumgong (ST) AC in appropriate class i.e. SEC-C /Class-III or above (Electrical category) for execution of the following works in accordance with the Arunachal Pradesh District Based Entrepreneurs and professionals incentives (Development & promotional) Act 2015 as amended up to date on single bid system:

Sl. No	Name of Work	Tentative Estimated Cost put to Tender (in Rs.)	Earnest Money	Period of Completion
01	Providing Grid connectivity to Yosing village by construction of 11 kV HT line with associated DTs and LT lines	, , ,	1. Rs. 2,31,325.00 (APST @ 1%) 2. Rs. 4,62,650.00 (non-APST @2%)	12 (Twelve) Months

- 1. Date of receipt of application form for Issue of Tender Documents shall be start from 22/07/2024 from 9300 Hrs to 1600 Hrs upto 30/07/2024.
- 2. Issue of tender form shall be stopped at 1600 Hrs of 31/07/2024
- 3. Last Date & Time for Bid submission shall be **03/08/2024** from **9300 Hrs to 1100** Hrs on the same
- 4. Date & Time of Bid Opening shall be on **03/08/2024** at **1130** Hrs.

The Tender Paper can be obtained from the office of the Executive Engineer (E), Rumgong Electrical Division, Department of Power, Rumgong; in any working days from **9.30 AM to 4.00 PM from 22/07/2024** with non-refundable fee of Rs. 5,000.00 (Rupees Five Thousand) only per Bid Documents, **in Cash**.

The prospective Bidders shall have to apply for the bid document on Firm's printed letter pad with detailed postal address, contact no. and email-id etc. enclosed with the following documents:

- 1. Prospective purchaser of bid documents shall have to furnish letter of authority & proof of being an authorised representative of the bidder.
- 2. Prospective bidder(s) shall have to produce the following Documents:
 - i. Attested copy of Valid GST Registration Certificate



- ii. No Due Certificate from the Arunachal Pradesh State Apex Bank Limited, Naharlagun, issued by the Managing Director Cum Chief Executive Officer.
- iii. PAN Card / Latest Income Tax Clearance Certificate from the competent authority.
- iv. Valid Contractor Registration Certificate of <u>SEC C (Supply & Erection)</u> issued by Department of Power, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh or Valid Electrical Licence of Class-III and above from the competent authority.
- v. Permanent Residential Certificate of the Proprietor of the firm issued by the competent authority.
- 3. Prospective bidder(s) shall have to submit all of the qualifying requirements as appended from Sl. No. 1 through 2(v) and Sl. No. 6 (i) to 6(vii) along with the bid documents failing which their bid shall be liable to be rejected.
- 4. The bid documents shall neither be sold nor accepted for opening through postal or courier service
- 5. The Department of Power shall not be responsible for any form of delay in receiving the bid documents
- 6. Preference will be given to local electrical registered contractors of 32-Rumgong (ST) AC as per Arunachal Pradesh District Based Entrepreneurs and Professionals (Incentives, Development and Promotional) Act 2015. However, in case of non-availability of registered contractors in the constituency or district, then electrical registered contractors with pre-requisite qualification as desired above from parent districts of Siang District i.e., East Siang & West Siang Districts shall also be allowed to participate in the tender and the intended tenderer,
 - i. Should have satisfactorily completed the works as mentioned below during the last seven years (Two-year relaxation for covid pandemic periods) ending previous day of last date of submission of tenders.
 - ii. (i) Three similar works of each value not less than ₹ 92.53 Lakhs or two similar works of each value not less than ₹ 138.79 Lakhs or one similar work of value not less than ₹ 185.05 Lakh in aggregate during the last 7 (Seven) years.
 - iii. For the purpose of the clause similar works means the works of "Supply, Erection, testing and commissioning of 11 kV lines and above".
 - iv. Preference will be given to contractor(s) who have executed similar works in Arunachal Pradesh during the last 7 years.
 - v. The value of executed works by the contractor or those executed through back-to-back contract basis, shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum; calculated from the date of completion to last date of receipt of applications for tenders.
 - vi. b) Should have had average annual financial turnover of ₹ 23.13 Lakh during the last best three years out of seven years ending 31st March 2023.
 - vii. c) Should have a solvency of ₹ 9.25 Lakh
- 7. Pre-Bid conference shall be held in the Office of the Executive Engineer (E), Rumgong Electrical Division, Department of Power, Rumgong at 10.30 AM on 01/08/2024 to clear the doubt of intending tenderers, if any.

Dated:15/07/2024



8. The Department reserves the right to reject any prospective application without assigning any reason and to restrict the list of qualified contractors to any number deemed suitable by it, if too many bids are received satisfying the laid down criterion

Executive Engineer (E)

Rumgong Electrical Divison
Department of Power, Rumgong

No. RUED/DB/NIT-28 (Yosing)/2024-25/341-45

Copy to: -

- 1. Office Notice Board.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (Power), Central Electrical Zone, Department of Power, Itanagar for information please.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer (E) A.P Electrical Circle-II, Department of Power, Pasighat for information please.
- 4. The In-Charge (IT-Cell), Vidyut Bhawan, Itanagar with a request to upload above NIT in the Department's website on or before **20/07/2024** please.
- 5. The Assistant Engineer (Elect.), Kaying ESD for information.

Executive Engineer(E)
Ruffgengive Engineer (E)
Ruffgeng Electric Blubingson

Department of Power, Rumgong

For & on behalf of Governor of Arunachal Pradesh